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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for B.Tech Programme (General) for the Academic Year 2025-26

SL. No. | Fee Component Sem]I | Sem 1l | Sem 1I1 | Sem IV | Sem V | Sem V1| Sem VII | Sem VIII
1 Tuition Fee 62500 | 62500 | 62500 | 62500 | 62500 | 62500 | 62500 62500
2 Admission Fee 1000
3 Student Activities Fee 2500 2500 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000 2000 2000
5 Career Development Fee/Thesis Fee 2000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000 3000 3000
Other Fees
7 ¢ Internet Fee 2000 2000 2000 2000
< Library Fee 1000 1000 10600 1000
< Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
9 Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000
Total (in %) 84000 | 63500 | 74000 | 63500 | 74000 | 63500 | 74000 63500
Note:
1. Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.
2. The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than ~1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the Tuition fee on
submission of last financial year’s income certificate.
3. The other economically backward students (whose family income is between ~1.00 lakh to ~5.00 lakh per annum) shall get remission of 2/3rd the Tuition fee
on submission of last financial year’s income certificate.
4. The remission will be subject to the submission of Income Certificate and other relevant documents notified (if any). Income Certificate should be either in Hindi
or English from respective State Govt. authority.
5. The income certificate should be issued by the appropriate authority as per the Government of India norms. / ? O—&L
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for B.Tech Programme (General- Income Less than 1 Lakh) for the Academic Year 2025-26

SI. No. | Fee Component SemI| Sem I1 | Sem 111 | Sem IV | Sem V | Sem VI | Sem VII | Sem Vil
| Tuition Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Admission Fee 1000
3 Student Activities Fee 2500 2500 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000 2000 2000 B
S Carcer Development Fee/Thesis Fee 2000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000 3000 3000
Other Fees
7 % Internet Fee 2000 2000 2000 2000
¢ Library Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000
< Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000
Total (in 3) 21500 | 1000 | 11500 1000 | 11500 | 1000 11500 1000

Note:

1.
2.

3|

Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.

The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than ~1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the Tuition fee on
submission of last financial year’s income certificate.

The other economically backward students (whose family income is between ~1.00 lakh to ~5.00 lakh per annum) shall get remission of 2/3rd the Tuition fee
on submission of last financial year’s income certificate.

The remission will be subject to the submission of Income Certificate and other relevant documents notified (if any). Income Certificate should be either in Hindi
or English from respective State Govt. authority.

The income certificate should be issued by the appropriate authority as per the Government of India norms. Z (@ O—J&,
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for B.Tech Programme (General- Income between 1 to 5 laki) for the Academic Year 2025-26

SL. No. | Fee Component SemI | Sem 11 | Sem II1 | Sem IV | Sem V | Sem VI | Sem VII | Sem VIII
1 Tuition Fee 20833 | 20833 | 20833 | 20833 | 20833 | 20833 20833 20833
2 Admnussion Fee 1000
3 Student Activities Fee 2500 2500 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000 2000 2000
5 Career Development Fee/Thesis Fee 2000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000 3000 3000

Other Fees
7 % Internet Fee 2000 2000 2000 2000
% Library Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000
< Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000
Total (in 3) 42333 | 21833 | 32333 | 21833 | 32333 | 21833 32333 21833

Note:

1.
2.
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Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.

The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than ~1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the Tuition fe
submission of last financial year’s income certificate.

The other economically backward students (whose family income is between ~1.00 lakh to
on submission of last financial year’s income certificate.

The remission will be subject to the submission of Income Certificate and other relev
or English from respective State Govt. authority.

The income certificate should be issued by the appropriate authority as per the Government of India norms. Z (€ O__‘Q/L
fRegistrar)
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for B.Tech Programme (SC/ST/PH) for the Academic Year 2025-26

SI. No. | Fee Component Sem1| Sem Il | Sem Il | Sem IV | Sem V | Sem VI | Sem VII | Sem VIII
] Tuition Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Admission Fee 1000
3 Student Activities Fee 2500 2500 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000 2000 2000
5 Carcer Development Fee/Thesis Fee 2000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000 3000 3000
Other Fees

2 «» Internet Fee 2000 2000 2000 2000

< Library Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000

< Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
9 Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000

Total (in ?) 21500 | 1000 | 11500 1000 | 11500 | 1000 11500 1000
Note:-

1. Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.
2. Valid caste certificate should be issued by the appropriate authority as per the Government of India norms.
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for B.Tech Programme Under DASA Scheme/CIWG for the Academic Year 2025-26

SI. No. Fee Component Sem] | SemII| SemIII | Sem IV | SemV | Sem VI Sem VII | Sem VIII
1(1) Tuition Fee (Non-SAARC Countries) | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $ 4000
1(i1) Tuition Fee (SAARC Countries) $ 2000 | $2000 | $2000 | $2000 [ $2000 | $2000 | $2000 | §2000

1(iit) Tuition Fee (CIWG Category) $960 | $960 | $960 | $960 | $960 | $960 | §960 $ 960
2 Admission Fee 21000
3 Student Activities Fee 32500 2500 %2500 %2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | %2000 %2000 _ %2000 % 2000
5 Career Development Fee/Thesis Fee % 2000
6 Institute Development Contribution <3000 23000 %3000 %3000
Other Fees
7 «¢ Internet Fee Z 2000 % 2000 2000 2000
% Library Fee 1000 21000 % 1000 % 1000
<% Examination Fee 21000 | 21000 | 21000 | 1000 | T 1000 | 1000 [ X 1000 T 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
Convocation Fee 22000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) % 4000
Total Tuition Non-SAARC Co_untries $ 4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $4000 | $ 4000
Feein $ SAARC Countries $2000 | $2000 | $2000 | $2000 | $2000 | $2000 | $2000 | $2000
CIWG Category $960 | $960 | %960 $ 960 $ 960 $ 960 $ 960 $ 960
Total Non-Tuition Fee Com])(mcnt m? 221500 | 1000 | 11500 | 1000 11500 | 1000 | T 11500 21000

Note:

1. Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.
2. Online Fees Payment link is available at NIT Goa website for USD ($) and Indian Rupee (%) Fees.

3. CIWG students can directly pay Tuition Fees in INR 62,500/- to the below account through NEFT/RTGS. / (€ M
{Reegistrar)
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Other SAARC/Non-SAARC student also can Pay USD Fees (For USD Amount only) through NEFT/RTGS:-Take RBI conversation rate on payment date
(https://www.fbil.org.in/securities?op=referencerate&mq=o) and multiply with USD fees make it round off to rupee one and pay through NEFT/RTGS to below

Institute Bank Account.

Account Name:- Director NIT Goa Institute Growth Fund Account

Account No. : - 520101026774646. Bank Name:-Union Bank. Branch:-Farmagudi, Ponda Goa
IFSC Code:- UBIN0913286 Swift Code:- UBININBBPNJ

Kindly note that after NEFT/RTGS payment please keep transaction copy for your reference. Same can be submitted in the Accounts section [Mr. Anand
Gachchinamath, Email: anandg@nitgoa.ac.in] to collect the fees receipt. This shall be submitted to faculty advisor for course registration.
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for M.Tech Programme (General Category) for the Academic Year 2025-26

SL No. | Fee Component Sem I | Sem 11 | Sem III | Sem IV
| Tuition Fee 35000 | 35000 | 35000 | 35000
2 Admission Fee 1000
3 Student Activities Fee 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000
5 Career Development Fee/Thesis Fee 2000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000

Other Fees
7 % Internet Fee 2000 2000
< Library Fee 1000 1000
< Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000
Total 56500 | 36000 | 46500 | 36000

Note: Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for M.Tech Programme (ST/SC/PH) for the Academic Year 2025-26

Sl. No. | Fee Component SemI | Sem Il | Sem III | Sem IV
1 Tuition Fee 0 0 0 0
2 Admission Fee 1000
3 Student Activities Fee _ 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000
5 Career Development Fee/Thesis Fee 2000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000
Other Fee

7 ¢ Internet Fee 2000 2000

< Library Fee 1000 1000

% Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
9 Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000

Total 21500 | 1000 | 11500 1000

Note: Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for Ph.D. Programme (General Category) for the Academic Year 2025-26

S No. | Fee Component Sem1 | Sem I1 | Sem ITT | Sem IV | Sem V | Sem VI | Sem VII | Sem VIII | Sem1X | Sem X
1 Tuition Fee 7500 | 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500
2 Admission Fee 1000
3 Student Activitics Fee 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
5 Career Development Fee/Thesis Fee 5000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

Other Fee
< Internet Fee 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
7 <+ Library Fee 1000
% Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000
Total 31500 | 8500 | 17500 8500 | 17500 | 8300 17500 8500 17500 | 8500

Note: Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.
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Semester-wise Institute Fees Structure for Ph.D. Programme (SC/ST/PH) for the Academic Year 2025-26

Sl. No. | Fee Component Sem1 | Sem I1 | Sem ITI | Sem IV | Sem V | Sem VI | Sem VII | Sem VIII Sem IX | Sem X
1 | Tuition Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Admission Fee 1000
3 Student Activitics Fee 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
4 Mediclaim (Cashless) and Health Care | 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000
5 Career Development Fee/Thesis Fee 5000
6 Institute Development Contribution 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Other Fees

7 < Internet Fee 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500

% Library Fee 1000

< Examination Fee 1000 | 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
8 Alumni Affairs Contribution 1000
9 Convocation Fee 2000
10 Security Deposit (Refundable) 4000

Total 24000 | 1000 | 10000 1000 | 10000 | 1000 10000 1000 10000 | 1000

Note: Tuition fees may change, as per the instructions received from Ministry of Education from time-to-time.
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Semester-wise Hostel Fee Structure for B.Tech/M.Tech/Ph.D. Programme for the Academic Year 2025-26

S1. No. Hostel Fees SemI | SemII [Sem III| Sem1V | Sem V | Sem VI | Sem VII| Sem VIII

1. Admission fees* 1500 - - - - - - -

b) Caution Money Deposit* (CMD) 5000

3. Hostel Rent 6000 6000 | 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000

4. Mess Advances 21750 | 21750 | 21750 | 21750 | 21750 | 21750 | 21750 21750

3. Water, Electricity and Service charges 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000

4. Student Extracurricular Activity 1000 1000 1000 1000

5. Establishment Charges 6000 6000 | 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000
Total (in %) 44250 | 36750 | 37750 | 36750 | 37750 | 36750 | 37750 36750

*Please note that hostel admission fee of Rs.1500 and Caution Money Deposit of Rs.5000 will be applicable to the students, who will be taking
hostel admission first time irrespective of semester. It is a onetime payment.
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